

ä

SLP(C)No. 7082 OF 2004  
ITEM No.36

In Court No. 1

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7082/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2004 in WP 3992/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JOMON PUTHENPURACKAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With  
SLP(C)No.7209/2004  
(with prayer for interim relief)  
IA NO. 2 (Appln. for modification of Court's order dated 16.7.2004)

Date : 17/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Ms. John Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 7082/2004 and 7209/2004  
As prayed, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.  
I.A. No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 7209/2004  
Issue notice.  
Counsel present in Court accepts notice.  
Reply, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master