

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).

7082/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2004 in WP No.
3992/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOMON PUTHENPURACKAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7209 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned senior counsel for the petitioner states that an amendment in the Act is under contemplation of the Union of India. If the amendment is carried out, then the petitions may be rendered infructuous.

Adjourned by eight weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER