

ITEM NO.207

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7082/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 11/03/2004 in WP No. 3992/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOMON PUTHENPURACKAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7209 of 2004 - With appln. for modification of Court's order
and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report (For final disposal)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. KK. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. MKS Sreegesh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Sivan Madathil, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has brought to our notice Ordinance No .22 of 2005,

The Protection of Human Rights (Kerala Amendment) Ordinance, 2005. These Special Leave

Petitions are directed only against an interim order of the High Court. The main writ petition is

still pending in the High Court. It is ordered that the interim order passed by this Court on 16th

2

July, 2004 in the present Special Leave Petition will be in operation till the disposal of the main

writ petition by the High Court.

These Special Leave Petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master